
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 1467

(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 9th December 2024)


ADVANCE TECHNOLOGY SCANNERS AT AIRPORTS


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) the latest update on the new technology scanners at airports that allow electronics items to remain in bags during screening; and

(b) when will these scanners be installed to reduce crowding at security lines and enhance overall convenience for travelers?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

 (Shri Murlidhar Mohol)


(a) & (b): Bureau of Civil Aviation Security (BCAS), the aviation security regulator of India envisages for installation of CTX at new and major airports so as not to divest electronic items from hand baggage during security check. The rollout of CTX is pending for evolving technical specifications and Standard Operating Procedure by BCAS.
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